Extra copies.

hereby directed to have printed and bound, in manila covers, one thousand (1,000) extra copies of the statutes revised and codified by it, without the index, immediately, and to deliver the same to the secretary of state, to be distributed, as directed by the justices of the supreme court, in the manner already provided in section one (1) of said chapter 241, of the General Laws of 1901.

Appropria-

SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000), or so much thereof as may be necessary to carry out the direction contained in said section one (1), for the printing of said additional copies.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from any after its passage.

Approved Jan. 19, 1905.

CHAPTER 3.

H. F. No. 11.

An act legalizing the acts of cities and villages in the annexation of additional territory or enlarging their boundaries when framing and adopting their charters, pursuant to section 36, article 4, of the Constitution, and chapter 351 of the Laws of Minnesota for the year 1899.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Legalizing annexation of territory. Section 1. That the annexation of any additional territory or enlargement of boundaries by any city or village in this state heretofore made, between Jan. 1st, 1903, and April 15th, 1903, in framing and adopting its charter, under and pursuant to the provisions of section 36, article 4, of the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and chapter 351 of the Laws of Minnesota for the year 1899, be and the same are hereby in all things legalized and confirmed;

Provided, that the provisions of this act shall not extend or apply to any action or proceeding now pending.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 3, 1905.